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than twelve dollars, without the approval of a judge of
the district court.
Repeaf of iooon-  SEC. 5. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with
dsient acts. .
thig act are hereby repealed.
When actto take  SEC. 6. This act shall take vffect and be in force from
offest. and after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1870,

CHAPTER LXVIL

An Act to amend Section Eight, of Chapter Forty-Nins, of
vav'y 18, 1870, Lhe General Statutes, as amended by Section Two, of
————"—  Chapter Ninety-Four, of the General Laws for One Thou-

sand Eight Hundred and Sizty-Eight.

Heorioy 1, Amendment to Section Two (2) of Chapier Ninety-Four (#H4) of the General Lawe
of 1885, Book of record 10 be kept by Judge of Probate to contain—
1. A reglster of all official business,
2. A record of wills,
3. A vecord of letters tetamontary and of sdminiviratlon and guardlan-
ahip,
4, A record of orders, ko,
2. When act to take effect,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SeorioN 1. That section eight, of chapter forty-nine,
of the general statutes, as amended by section two, of
chapter ninety-four, of the general laws of Minnesota for
one thousand eight hundred and sixty-eight, be and the
same is hereby amended 8o as to read as follows:

Sec. 8. He shall keep—

What sook ot re.  L3T8{—A register, in which shall be entered & memo-
cord keps by randum of all official business transacted by him or in his
{0%aE™™ office appertaining to the estate of each deceased person,

under the name of such person; that pertaining to the
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geoeral guardian of an infant, under the name of such in-
fant ; thet pertaining to &n insane person, or spendthrift,
under his name.

Second—A record of wills, in which shall be recorded
alt willa proven before him, with the certificate of the pro-
bate thereof ; and of all wills proven elsewhere upon which
letters ot administration are issued by him.

2 hird—A record of letters testamentary and of admin-
istration and guardianship, in which shall be recorded all
letters testamentary and of administration and guardian-
ship issued by him.

Fourth—A record of orders, in which shall be recorded
all orders made by him in the discharge of his duties, a
summary balance sheet of the accounts of adminisirators,
executors and guardians allowed by him, the reports of
admeasurers of dowers, and the reports of commissioners
on the distribution ot estates; also a memorandum of
executions issued and a note of satisfaction when satisfied.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved February 28, 1870.

CHAPTER LXVII.

An Act to amend Section Two Hundred and Fifty-Four,
of Chapter Sixty-Siz, of the General Statutes, Relating
to Judgment Liens.

Bagrion 1. Amendment to Bectlon Two Hondred and Fifty-Four (254) of Chapter Slxty-Blx

{06) of the General Statuten. Strlke out pro’l’ilu at end of Bection.
2. ¥hen act to taka effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the:State of Minnesota.;
SeqgioN 1. Section two hundred and fifty-four, of
17

When aot to take
effect.

Fob'y 18, 1670,



